Disruption Alert



Vellore Heritage Walkway closure

The walkway at Vellore Heritage Park (9541 Weston Rd.) will be closed until January 2025 to safely complete construction of a new fire station at 9511 Weston Rd. During this period, an alternate pedestrian path (highlighted in blue on the map below) will be available for public use. Fencing and signage have been installed to inform residents of the closure.



For more information, please contact Service Vaughan at 905-832-2281. For after-hours, please call the dispatch office at 905-832-2281 and press 0.